

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8100/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in WPCRL No.579/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Capt. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indira Jai Singh, ASG.
UOI Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let this
th

matter be adjourned till 26 October, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Usha Sharma)
Court Master Court Master